
2023 CARVER COUNTY CITY MAYORS & COUNCILMEMBERS* 

   

*This information is provided as a courtesy and is subject to change by each entity.  Individuals are urged to contact the specific entity to 
confirm the accuracy of the data provided. 

 

 

 
CARVER  

(952) 448-5353 

CHANHASSEN 

(952) 227-1100 

CHASKA CITY 

(952) 448-9200 

COLOGNE 

(952) 466-2064 

 

MAYOR 

Courtney Johnson 
316 Broadway 
Carver 55315 
(612) 702-7703 
cjohnson@cityofcarver.com  

Elise Ryan 
6587 Shadow Lane 
Chanhassen 55317 
(612) 703-0598 

eryan@chanhassenmn.gov  

Mark Windschitl 
352 Highwood Dr Cir 
Chaska 55318 
(612) 237-4188 
mwindschitl@chaskamn.gov  

Matt Lein 
1001 Meadow St 
Cologne 55322 
(952) 220-2149 
mattl@colognemn.com  
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Joy McKnight 
316 Broadway 
Carver 55315 
(952) 484-5284 
jmcknight@cityofcarver.com  

Jerry McDonald 
88 Olympic Cir 
Chanhassen 55317 
(952) 253-1406 
jmcdonald@chanhassenmn.gov  

Jon Grau (Ward 1) 
3877 Carver Path 
Chaska 55318 
(952) 412-8194 
jgrau@chaskamn.gov  

Sarah Bruss 
2264 Silver Leaf Trl 
Cologne 55322 
(952) 797-4012 
sarahb@colognemn.com  

Laurie Sayre 
316 Broadway 
Carver 55315 
(952) 270-2523 
lsayre@cityofcarver.com 

Josh Kimber 
7050 Lucy Ridge Ln 
Chanhassen 55317 
(651) 592-9583 
jkimber@chanhassenmn.gov  

Taylor Hubbard (Ward 2) 
1693 Prescott Ct 
Chaska 55318 
(952) 210-7260 
thubbard@chaskamn.gov  

Rachel Lenzen 
2225 Naples Ave 
Cologne 55322 
(651) 308-2093 
rachell@colognemn.com  

Erik Perschmann 
316 Broadway 
Carver 55315 
(612) 360-3660 
eperschmann@cityofcarver.com  

Mark von Oven 
6655 Horseshoe Curv 
Chanhassen 55317 
(952)479-0506 
mconoven@chanhassenmn.gov  

McKayla Hatfield (Ward 3) 
906 Stoughton Ave 
Chaska 55318 
(612) 217-1035 
mhatfield@chaskamn.gov  

Nathan Kells 
2240 Silver Leaf Trl 
Cologne 55322 
952-210-0070 
nathank@colognemn.com  

Kristy Mock 
316 Broadway 
Carver 55315 
(952) 500-3972 
kmock@cityofcarver.com  

Haley Schubert 
7608 Erie Ave 
Chanhassen 55318 
(612) 269-2228 
hschubert@chanhassenmn.gov  

Mike Huang (Ward 4) 
2265 Manuela Cir 
Chaska 55318 
(952) 393-3723 
mhuang@chaskamn.gov  

Carol Szaroletta 
2021 Meadow Street 
Cologne 55322 
(952) 466-5994 
carols@colognemn.com  
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HAMBURG 

(952) 467-3232 

MAYER 

(952) 657-1502 

NEW GERMANY 

(952) 353-2488 

NORWOOD YNG AM 

 (952) 467-1800 

 

MAYOR 

Christopher Lund 
612 Kim Ave 
Hamburg 55339 
(612) 710-2107 
clund@cityofhamburgmn.com  

Mike Dodge 
2064 Old Schoolhouse Rd 
Mayer 55360 
(952) 215-2639 
Mike.dodge@cityofmayer.com  

Steve VanLith 
340 Camden Ave S 
PO Box 151 
New Germany 55367 
(952) 353-2571 
Not Provided 

Carol Lagergren 
513 Devonshire Dr 
NYA 55397 
(952) 467-2376 
clagergren@nyacouncil.com 
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Jessica Weber 
301 Jacob St 
Hamburg 55339 
(952) 221-8391 
jweber@cityofhamburgmn.com  

Chad Heldt 
220 4th St NE 
Mayer 55360 
(952) 393-1323 
Chad.heldt@cityofmayer.com 

Thomas Mielke 
220 Park St E 
New Germany 55367 
(952) 353-2526 
Tom.newgermany@gmail.com  

 Brooke Allen 
218 N Union St 
NYA 55368 
(218) 404-6172 
Brooke.allen@nyacouncil.com  

Eric Poppler 
321 Laura St 
PO Box 132 
Hamburg 55339 
(952) 292-4428 
epoppler@cityofhamburgmn.com  

Nikki McNeilly 
601 Ridge Road 
Mayer 55360 
(952) 657-2784 
Nikki.mcneilly@cityofmayer.com 
 

Kevin Grove 
210 Adams Ave S 
New Germany 55367 
(952) 484-1540 
Kevin.newgermany@gmail.com  

Mike McPadden 
223 E Hill St 
PO Box 741 
NYA 55368 
(952) 467-3994 
Mike.mcpadden@nyacouncil.com  
 

Mitch Polzin 
860 Park Ave 
Hamburg 55339 

(320) 630-6560 
mpolzin@cityofhamburgmn.com   

Derek Eley 
1301 Drake Cove 
Mayer 55360 

(612) 223-2527 
Derek.eley@cityofmayer.com  

Ty Turnquist 
290 Park St E 
New Germany 55367 

(952) 353-2456 
Ty.ngcouncil@gmail.com  
  

Charlie Storms 
315 Oak St  
NYA 55368 

(952) 467-2014 
Charlie.storms@nyacouncil.com  

Tim Tracy 
851 Park Ave 
Hamburg 55339 
(952) 463-8763 
ttracy@cityofhamburgmn.com  

Peggy Wegner 
312 4th St NE 
Mayer 55360 
(952) 657-1094 
Peggy.wegner@cityofmayer.com  
 

Shirley Jaeger 
510 Park St E 
PO Box 163 
New Germany 55367 
(952) 353-2208 
Shirley.newgermany@gmail.com  

Alan Krueger 
201 2nd Ave SE 
NYA 55397 
(952) 467-3317 
Alan.krueger@nyacouncil.com  
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VICTORIA 

(952) 443-2363 

 

WACONIA CITY 

(952) 442-2184 

 

WATERTOWN CITY 

(952) 955-2681 
 

 

MAYOR 

Debra McMillan 

8140 Hawthorne Pl 

Victoria 55386 

(952) 412-7035 

dmcmillan@ci.victoria.mn.us 

Nicole Waldron 

1562 Woodlawn Cir 

Waconia 55387 

(612) 503-9591 
nwaldron@waconia.org  

Michael Walters 
309 Lewis Ave S 
PO Box 279 
Watertown 55388 
Not Provided 
mwalters@watertownmn.gov  
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Derek Gunderson 

1265 79 ½ St 
Victoria 55386 
(952) 412-8638 
dgunderson@ci.victoria.mn.us  

 Steve Yetzer 

332 W 4th St 
Po Box 51 
Waconia 55387 
(952) 212-4201 
Syetzer@waconia.org  

Kay Thul 

309 Lewis Ave S 
PO Box 279 
Watertown 55388 
Not Provided 
kthul@watertownmn.gov  

 

Greg Evansky 
8048 Savanna Valley Way 
Victoria 55386 
(952) 270-2528 
gevansky@ci.victoria.mn.us  

Randall Sorensen 
321 Main St W 
Waconia 55387 
(612) 432-3076 
rsorensen@waconia.org  

Adam Pawelk 
309 Lewis Ave S 
PO Box 279 
Watertown 55388 
Not Provided 
apawelk@watertownmn.gov  

 

Andy Reiff 

1610 Wedgemere Pt 
Victoria 55386 
(612) 801-4246 
areiff@ci.victoria.mn.us  

Nick Gleason 

1675 St George St 
Waconia 55387 
(612) 499-6188 
ngleason@waconia.org  

 Fred McGuire 

309 Lewis Ave S 
PO Box 279 
Watertown 55388 
Not Provided 
fmcguire@watertownmn.gov  

 

Chad Roberts 

850 Woodland Hills Blvd 
Victoria 55386 
(763) 257-9299 

croberts@ci.victoria.mn.us  

 Jeff Grengs 

129 S Orange St 

Waconia 55387 

jgrengs@waconia.org  

Dan Schuette 

309 Lewis Ave S 
PO Box 279 
Watertown 55388 
Not Provided 

dschuette@watertownmn.gov  
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